
To: 
From: Catherine Susser Luiggi 
Sent Wed 1/6/2016 2:31:29 PM 
Subject: Re: Jeffrey Epstein 

Leon will be there between 12 and 12:15 tomorrow. 
Thanks again, 
Catherine 

• Catherine Susser Luiggi I Executive Assistant to the President 
ailigialiedilt n NY 1 504 

www.bard.edu 

On Jan 5, 2016, at 8:42 PM, > wrote: 

YES! Let's do it! thanks so much 

On Jan 5, 2016, at 7:32 PM, Catherine Susser Luiggi •t > wrote: 

I was able to change his schedule, so lunch would be great. At 12 
noon, at Jeffrey's house? I hope that works on your end. 

Thanks, 
Catherine 

From 
To: "Catherine Susser Luiggi" 
Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 20161./Pr il
Subject: Re: Jeffrey Epstein 

Yes!!! So sorry to have to ask! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jan 5, 2016, at 4:23 PM, Catherine Susser Luiggi > wrote: 

Hi, 

We arc trying  to figure something out. Can you hold both lunch and early afternoon 

EFTA_R1_00612726 
EFTA02063702



(1:45, for example) on Thursday? 

Thanks, 

Catherine 

• Catherine Susser Luiggi I Executive Assistant to the President 
Bard College I PO Box 5000 Annandale-on-Hudson, NY 12504 

www,bard,edu 

On Jan 5, 2016, at 4:11 PM, wrote: 

Hi Catherine..As there any way Leon could do later? maybe even lunch on 
Thursday? or is the 2:30/3pm still available? 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 4:07 PM, Catherine Susser Luiggi   wrote: 

Hi Lesley, 

We are all set for this Thursday morning at 10 am, at Jeffrey's residence. 

Thanks very much, 

Catherine 

• Catherine Susscr Luiggi I Executive Assistant to the President 
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Bard Colle e I PO Box 5000 Annandale-on-Hudson NY 12504 

W\VW.INIRtedll 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 2:32 PM,  wrote: 

ok, thanks for update...keep me posted 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 2:30 PM, Catherine Susser Luiggi <a> wrote: 

Still trying to get an answer for a dinner tomorrow night. Sorry to keep you 
waiting. 

Catherine 

• Catherine Susser Luiggi I Executive Assistant to the President 
Bard College I PO Box 5000 Annandale-on-Hudson, NY 12504 

www.bard.cdu 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 10:59 AM 

Yes. After 5pm would work. Let me know 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 10:49 AM, Catherine Susser Luiggi < 

> wrote: 

> wrote: 
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OK, I will check. Out of curiosity, would later this afternoon or evening work? 

• Catherine Susser Luiggi I Executive Assistant to the President 
Bard College I PO Box 5000 Annandale-on-Hudson, NY 12504 

www.bard.edu 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 10:47 AM > wrote: 

Jeffrey is to depart in Thursday and will leave the city around 4pm I believe. So the 
10am or 2:30 works for him right now...but I would not count on 
later than a 3pm appt. let me k ow what works as soon as you can. 
Thanks! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 9:44 AM, Catherine Susser Luiggi gt > wrote: 

PS. Even later in the afternoon on Thursday may work, depending on if Leon has a 
dinner engagement or not. In any case, there is room to maneuver. 

Catherine 
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On Jan 4, 2016, at 9:29 AM, Catherine Susser Luiggi Mina wrote: 

Happy New Year! I hope you had a great holiday. 
Leon will be in the city this week, and it looks like he will be available Thursday 

morning, maybe around 10 am, or Thursday afternoon around 2:30. 

Can you tell me if either of these will work, and if both do, please hold both until I 
can confirm with Leon if that's okay with you. 

Thanks! 

Catherine 

• Catherine Susser Luiggi I Executive Assistant to the President 
Bard Colic e I PO Box 5000 Annandale-on-Hudson, NY 12504 

www.bartedu 

On Jan 4, 2016, at 8:56 AM, wrote: 

Hello Catherine and happy new year! Jeffrey will be in NY today through Thursday. 
Might Leon have some time to come see him? Schedule is pretty open 
now! Let me know. Thanks, Lesley 

Sent from my iPhone 
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